FORM PTO-1595	10-19-1999	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademark
Tab settings - UVal . 10/6/99	101173858	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks: Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy the
Name of conveying party(ies): Krivokapic, Zoran Milic, Ognjen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ADVANCED MICE	ss of receiving party(ies):
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger	Street Address: One	AMD Place/P. O. Box 34
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change ☐ Other Execution Date: 12-4-97 & 12-3-97	City: <u>Sunnyvale</u>	State: CAZip: 94088-3453 ess(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date:	0AU13737	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s	s): FILED HEREWITH	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is	s:10-6-99
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed Herewith (Divisional of P766) SN: 08/986,086 Addit	B. Patent No.(ional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	3)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lariviere, Grubman & Payne,		applications and patents involved One
Internal Address: P1022	7. Total fee (37 CF ■ Enclosed	R 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
	☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4 Justin Court	8. Deposit Account	number:
City: Montere State: CA Zip: 93940	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belication of the original document of the signal document of the person Signing.	ef, the foregoing information is true and the structure of the structure o	1 correct and any attached 10/6/99 Date
1999 DNGUYEN 00000350 09413737	Tot	tal number of pages comprising cover shee

PATENT REEL: 010308 FRAME: 0207 C584497DV1 P1022

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ZORAN KRIVOKAPIC and OGNJEN MILIC, hereinafter ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, A Delaware Corporation doing business at One AMD Place, Post Office Box 3453, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453 hereinafter ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "OPTIMIZATION OF LOGIC GATES," filed herewith, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, and any and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, substitute or renewal applications thereof which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any and all equivalents thereto in any and all foreign countries;

And for the above consideration ASSIGNORS covenant to assign to ASSIGNEE, under identical terms herein, any and all improvements which have been or shall be developed by ASSIGNORS regarding subject matter herein;

And for the above consideration ASSIGNORS agree promptly upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application (whether original, continuation, renewal, substitute, divisional or reissue) or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the inventions and any of them described in said application and patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and/or in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided that the expenses which may be incurred by ASSIGNORS in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS

PATENT REEL: 010308 FRAME: 0208

P1022

C584497DV1

This agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and supersedes and cancels any and all prior and/or contemporaneous utterances, statements, representation understandings and/or agreements whether oral and/or written in connection with this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS agree to the above-mentioned terms and conditions as evidenced by their signatures below:

12/09/97

Ognjen Milic (A.KA. JGNJEN MILIC-STRUAL)

De e attached California All Purpose Acknowledgments

PATENT

REEL: 010308 FRAME: 0209

State of California	
County of Santa Clara	
ooding of	Si car la los las Notari
On Date befor	re me,
personally appeared Ognje	Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me - OR - proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) sare subscribed to the within instrument
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
	same infils/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by fils/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s);
SUZANNE W. WILSON IN	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
COMM. #1049077 Notery Public — California	executed the instrument.
SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires JAN 5,199	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
The state of the s	
	Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of House, Flatter
Though the information below is not required by law	OPTIONAL i, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and	— OPTIONAL It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent dreattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and	 it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	r, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent direattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	int int int
Description of Attached Docume	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent direattachment of this form to another document. Int Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	n, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent direattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	int Int Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	int Int Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name:	Individual
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	Individual Corporate Officer
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name:	(s) Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	(s) Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT SIGNER RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	(s) Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT SIGNER RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT SIGNER RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER

● 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California	
State of California	_
County of Santa Clara	-
	\equiv \sim \sim \sim \sim
On 100 before me, (Mame and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Daté	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared 20x www K	Name(s) of Signer(s)
El nersonally known to me - OR - Noroyed to me (on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s
w	hose name (s) is lare subscribed to the within instrumen
ar	nd acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the
	ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that b
	is/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
John John John John John John John John	r the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted xecuted the instrument.
Notory Public - California	xecuted the instrument.
SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires JAN 5,1999 W	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
) at the state of	,
	101/01/0
	Signature of Notary Public
	O same same
	TIONAL ————
	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Desument	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	new Agreenent
Document Date: $\sqrt{2}$ - $\sqrt{-97}$ + $\sqrt{2}$ - $\sqrt{2}$	S-1) Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ie Milicastrkai
Signer(s) Other Man Named Above.	Jes
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: 20 van Kritokapia	Signer's Name:
⊠Individual	☐ Individual
Corporate Officer	☐ Corporate Officer
Title(s'):	Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
Attorney-in-Fact	☐ Attorney-in-Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator, RIGHT THUMSPRIN
Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	☐ Guardian or Conservator, OF SIGNER

D 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Prod. No. 5907

Signer Is Representing:

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-682

PATENT REEL: 010308 FRAME: 0211

Signer Is Representing: